503592606 12/02/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3639236

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA					
		Nomo	Execution Date		
		Name			
DIAMLER AG			07/16/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ROLF PFEIFER				
Street Address:	OBERE DOHLE 25				
City:	UHLDINGEN-MUEHLHOFEN				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	D-88690				
Name:	JIALIN SHEN				
Street Address:	BLUMENSTRASSE 6/2				
City:	BERNSTADT				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	D-89182				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	74	102330			
Fax Number:(248)292-2910Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
Phone:		82922920			
Email:	lujkaj@patentco.com				
	,				
Correspondent Name:	TE	ERRY M. FINERMAN			
Address Line 1:	TE 29	W. LAWRENCE STREET			
•	TE 29				
Address Line 1:	TE 29 PC	W. LAWRENCE STREET			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	TE 29 PC	W. LAWRENCE STREET ONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	TE 29 PC	W. LAWRENCE STREET ONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TE 29 PC	W. LAWRENCE STREET ONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342 1156.046 TERRY M. FINERMAN			

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is effective as of the 16th Day of July 2015.

Whereas Daimler AG, having its principal place of business at Mercedesstrasse 137, D-70327 Stuttgart, Germany, is the owner of the following United States patent applications/patents:

Country	Numbers	
USA	Serial no.	10/518455
	Patent no.	7,402,330

Whereas, Dr. Rolf Pfeifer, having its principal place of resident at Obere Dohle 25, D-88690 Uhldingen-Muehlhofen, Germany and Dr. Jialin Shen, having its principial place of resident at Blumenstrasse 6/2, D-89182 Bernstadt, Germany desirous of acquiring the right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to the patent application/s identified above and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues, reexamined patents, divisions and continuations of the aboveidentified patent applications;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Daimier AG has sold, assigned and transferred, and nunc pro tunc as of July 16th, 2015, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Dr. Rolf Pfeifer** and **Dr. Jialin Shen** the right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to the said patent application/s listed above and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues, reexamined patents, continuations and divisions of said patent applications, said patent applications to be held and enjoyed by **Dr. Rolf Pfeifer** and **Dr. Jialin Shen** for its own use and for the use of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the said patent applications listed above will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be held by **Daimler AG** had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for past infringement of said patents listed above and with the right to sue for and to collect damages for such infringement.